Form PT0-1595 1-31-92 Q44823	
	PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy the
 Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich Federal Republic of Germany 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: SIRONA Dental Systems GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? D-64625 Bensheim Federal Republic of Germany
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
<u>X</u> AssignmentMerger	City State Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
Execution Date: March 12, 1998	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/856,147	B. Patent No(s).
Additional	numbers attached?Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X_ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19 4880.
\mathbf{i}	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1998 JWATKINS 00000183 05856147 581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account No.
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document Carry Ford Name George F. Lehnigk Reg. No. 36,359	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru May 20, 1998 Date
	AGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	sioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9199 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

For a good an valuable consideration, the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Federal Republic of Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SIRONA Dental Systems GmbH & Co. KG Fabrikstraße 31

D-64625 Bensheim Federal Republic of Germany

and to is successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

the

US Patent Application No. 08/856,147 filed on 05/14/97.

Date:

Erlangen, 03/12/98

Inventor:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Mr. Maduran

ppal Se

Dr. Nordman Prokurist

Prokurist

Kühl

RECORDED: 05/20/1998